Microchip Technology - TS80C31X2-LCE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

40 Rev. C - 15 January, 2001
TS80C31X2
8. Ordering Information
Table 28. Maximum Clock Frequency
Code -M -V -L Unit
Standard Mode, oscillator frequency
Standard Mode, internal frequency
40
40
40
40
30
30
MHz
X2 Mode, oscillator frequency
X2 Mode, internal equivalent frequency
20
40
30
60
20
40
MHz
80C31X2
Packages:
A: PDIL 40
B: PLCC 44
C: PQFP F1 (13.9 mm footprint)
E: VQFP 44 (1.4mm)
TS C
Temperature Range
C: Commercial 0 to 70oC
I: Industrial -40 to 85oC
-M
Conditioning
R: Tape & Reel
D: Dry Pack
B: Tape & Reel and
Dry Pack
RB
-M: VCC: 5V +/- 10%
40 MHz, standard mode
20 MHz, X2 mode
-V: VCC: 5V +/- 10%
40 MHz, standard mode
30 MHz, X2 mode
-L: VCC: 2.7 to 5.5 V
30 MHz, standard mode
20 MHz, X2 mode
-E: Samples
Rev. C - 15 January, 2001 41